Certificate No : SEL20146-AC001
1/4AC-2A (2021.01)
Type Approval Certificate
[ Frequency Converter ]
KOREAN REGISTER
General Manager of
Marine & Ocean Equipment Team
This certificate is signed electronically in

2/4AC-2A (2021.01)
A. Product Description
1. Product Specification
Altivar 630/650, 930/950 Series are variable speed controller for asynchrous motor.
1) Specification
Supply voltage : 200∼240V AC / 380∼480V AC / 575∼690V AC / 50 or 60 Hz
Voltage variation : 6 ∼ 10% stationary, ±20% transient
Frequency variation : ±5 stationary, ±10% transient
Output frequency : 0 ∼ 599 Hz
2) Technical Data for ATV630
=====================================================================================
Range:200∼240V Type Range:380∼480V Type
3-phase designation* 3-phase designation*
=====================================================================================
0.75 kW ATV630U07M3 0.75 kW ATV630U07N4
1.5 kW ATV630U15M3 1.5 kW ATV630U15N4
2.2 kW ATV630U22M3 2.2 kW ATV630U22N4
3 kW ATV630U30M3 3 kW ATV630U30N4
4 kW ATV630U40M3 4 kW ATV630U40N4
- - 5.5 kW ATV630U55N4
5.5 kW ATV630U55M3 7.5 kW ATV630U75N4
- - 11 kW ATV630D11N4
- - 15 kW ATV630D15N4
7.5 kW ATV630U75M3 18.5 kW ATV630D18N4
11 kW ATV630U11M3 22 kW ATV630D22N4
15 kW ATV630D15M3 30 kW ATV630D30N4
18.5 kW ATV630D18M3 37 kW ATV630D37N4
22 kW ATV630D22M3 45 kW ATV630D45N4
30 kW ATV630D30M3 55 kW ATV630D55N4
37 kW ATV630D37M3 75 kW ATV630D75N4
45 kW ATV630D45M3 90 kW ATV630D90N4
55 kW ATV630D55M3 110 kW ATV630C11N4
75 kW ATV630D75M3 132 kW ATV630C13N4
- - 160 kW ATV630C16N4
- - 220 kW ATV630C22N4
- - 250 kW ATV630C25N4
- - 315 kW ATV630C31N4
=====================================================================================
* Rererences may be followed by additional characters for options.
3) Technical Data for ATV650
===============================================
Range:380∼480V Type
3-phase designation*
===============================================
0.75 kW ATV650U07N4
1.5 kW ATV650U15N4
2.2 kW ATV650U22N4
3 kW ATV650U30N4
4 kW ATV650U40N4
5.5 kW ATV650U55N4
7.5 kW ATV650U75N4
11 kW ATV650D11N4
15 kW ATV650D15N4
18.5 kW ATV650D18N4
22 kW ATV650D22N4
30 kW ATV650D30N4
37 kW ATV650D37N4
45 kW ATV650D45N4
55 kW ATV650D55N4
75 kW ATV650D75N4
90 kW ATV650D90N4
==============================================
Certificate No : SEL20146-AC001Appendix 1
Product Description and/or Approval Condition
Date of Issue : 27 September 2024
3/4AC-2A (2021.01)
4) Technical Data for ATV930
=====================================================================================
Range:200∼240V Type Range:380∼480V Type
3-phase designation* 3-phase designation*
=====================================================================================
0.75 kW ATV930U07M3 0.75 kW ATV930U07N4
1.5 kW ATV930U15M3 1.5 kW ATV930U15N4
2.2 kW ATV930U22M3 2.2 kW ATV930U22N4
3 kW ATV930U30M3 3 kW ATV930U30N4
4 kW ATV930U40M3 4 kW ATV930U40N4
- - 5.5 kW ATV930U55N4
5.5 kW ATV930U55M3 7.5 kW ATV930U75N4
- - 11 kW ATV930D11N4
7.5 kW ATV930U75M3 15 kW ATV930D15N4
11 kW ATV930U11M3 18.5 kW ATV930D18N4
- - 22 kW ATV930D22N4
15 kW ATV930U15M3 30 kW ATV930D30N4
18.5 kW ATV930U18M3 37 kW ATV930D37N4
22 kW ATV930U22M3 45 kW ATV930D45N4
30 kW ATV930U30M3 55 kW ATV930D55N4
37 kW ATV930U37M3 75 kW ATV930D75N4
45 kW ATV930U45M3 90 kW ATV930D90N4
55 kW ATV930U55M3 110 kW ATV930C11N4
75 kW ATV930U75M3 132 kW ATV930C13N4
- - 160 kW ATV930C16N4
- - 220 kW ATV930C22N4
- - 250 kW ATV930C25N4
- - 315 kW ATV930C31N4
=====================================================================================
5) Technical Data for ATV950
===============================================
Range:380∼480V Type
3-phase designation*
===============================================
0.75 kW ATV950U07N4
1.5 kW ATV950U15N4
2.2 kW ATV950U22N4
3 kW ATV950U30N4
4 kW ATV950U40N4
5.5 kW ATV950U55N4
7.5 kW ATV950U75N4
11 kW ATV950D11N4
15 kW ATV950D15N4
18.5 kW ATV950D18N4
22 kW ATV950D22N4
30 kW ATV950D30N4
37 kW ATV950D37N4
45 kW ATV950D45N4
55 kW ATV950D55N4
75 kW ATV950D75N4
90 kW ATV950D90N4
==============================================
Certificate No : SEL20146-AC001Appendix 1
Product Description and/or Approval Condition
Date of Issue : 27 September 2024
4/4AC-2A (2021.01)
6) Technical Data for ATV630, ATV930
=====================================================
Range:575∼690V Type
3-phase designation*
=====================================================
2.2 kW ATV630U22Y6, ATV930U22Y6
3 kW ATV630U30Y6, ATV930U30Y6
4 kW ATV630U40Y6, ATV930U40Y6
5.5 kW ATV630U55Y6, ATV930U55Y6
7.5 kW ATV630U75Y6, ATV930U75Y6
11 kW ATV630D11Y6, ATV930D11Y6
15 kW ATV630D15Y6, ATV930D15Y6
18.5 kW ATV630D18Y6, ATV930D18Y6
22 kW ATV630D22Y6, ATV930D22Y6
30 kW ATV630D30Y6, ATV930D30Y6
37 kW ATV630D37Y6, ATV930D37Y6
45 kW ATV630D45Y6, ATV930D45Y6
55 kW ATV630D55Y6, ATV930D55Y6
75 kW ATV630D75Y6, ATV930D75Y6
90 kW ATV630D90Y6, ATV930D90Y6
=====================================================
2. Approved Drawings and Documents
1) Technical Construction File Part A Rev.9 (2017.12.22), "sti LETTER dnv~"(2017.07.21)
3. Test Reports, etc.